To: Board of Supervisors

From: Anna Roth, Health Services Director

Date: October 13, 2020

Subject: Contract #72-153 with Aspiranet



Contra Costa County

RECOMMENDATION(S):

APPROVE and AUTHORIZE the Health Services Director, or designee, to execute on behalf of the County Contract #72-153 with Aspiranet, a non-profit corporation, in an amount not to exceed \$250,000, to implement the Partners in Pregnancy Fatherhood Program to promote positive birth outcomes and develop strong family bonds for babies in the African American Community for the period from October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2022.

FISCAL IMPACT:

This contract is funded 100% by the California Department of Public Health funding.

BACKGROUND:

Under Contract #72-153, Contractor will provide a Fatherhood Program for expectant, new and non-custodial fathers who are parents with Black women to infants younger than one year of age to promote positive birth outcomes and to develop strong family bonds for babies in the African American community of Contra Costa County for the period October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2022.

✓ APPROVE ✓ RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATOR	CNTY	☐ OTHER ☐ RECOMMENDATION OF BOARD COMMITTEE
Action of Board On: 10/13/2020 ✓ APPROVED AS RECOMMENDED ☐ OTHER Clerks Notes:		
VOTE OF SUPERVISORS	on the minutes of the ATTESTED:	his is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered Board of Supervisors on the date shown. October 13, 2020
Contact: Daniel Peddycord, 925-313-6712	David Twa, Cou Supervisors By: , Deputy	nty Administrator and Clerk of the Board of

cc: L Walker, M Wilhelm

CONSEQUENCE OF NEGATIVE ACTION:

If this contract is not approved, Contractor will not provide services to promote positive birth outcomes and to develop strong family bonds for babies in the African American community of Contra Costa County.